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ROCKLAND COUNTY TOWN, SCHOOL & VILLAGE TAXES 

The information provided is believe to be accurate, but is not guaranteed. 
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LOCALITY TAX PERIOD 
COVERED LIEN DATE DUE DATE

TOWNS  
Clarkstown Town  

School 
1/1 - 12/31
9/1 - 8/31 

1/15
9/1 

1/15* 
9/1 

Haverstraw Town  
School 

1/1 - 12/31  
7/1 - 6/30

1/1
9/1 

1/1 
9/1 

Orangetown Town 
School 

1/1 - 12/31
7/1 - 6/30

1/1
9/1

1/1 
9/1 

Ramapo Twon 
School 

1/1 - 12/31
7/1 - 6/30

1/1
9/1

1/1 
9/1 

Stony Point Town 
School 

1/1 - 12/31
7/1 - 6/30

1/1
9/1

1/1 
9/1 

*Clarkstown has an optional two payment plan first installment due 1/15, with a 4.5% additional 
charge on the full years tax if paid in two installments. If tax bill not available, additional $3.00.  
   
VILLAGE - Chestnut Ridge, Haverstraw, West Haverstraw, Grandview, Hillburn, South 
Nyack, Upper Nyack, Piermont, Pomona, New Square, Spring Valley, Suffern and Wesley Hills.  

All Villages Listed Above Village 6/1 - 5/31 6/1 6/1
Montibello Village 1/1 - 12/31 1/1 1/1 
Nyack Village 6/1 - 5/31 6/1 6/1 & 10/1 
New Hempstead Village 1/1 - 12/31 1/1 1/1 
Airmont Village 1/1 - 12/31 1/1 1/1
Sloatsburg Village 1/1 - 12/31 1/1 1/1
Kiser Village 1/1 - 12/31 1/1 1/1


